

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23561 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.23318 OF 2024

Dream Alliance Realty LLP Through Its ... Plaintiff
Partner Mr. Amit Purshottam Bhalia

Versus

Shree Sai Consultants ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35769 OF 2024

Mr. Mohit Khanna a/w. Mr. Bijal Gandhi i/b D M Legal
Associates, for Plaintiff.

Ms. Nishita Garg a/w. K. S. Thakkar, for Defendant No.6.

CORAM Jitendra Jain, J.
DATED: 8 October 2025

PC:-

1. The Interim Application be numbered finally by removing objections within two weeks from today. If objection is not removed within two weeks then Interim Application will stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.

2. Similarly, Interim Application (L) No. 35769 of 2024 also is on lodging number. Defendant No.6 to remove the objections, if they have not and get the Interim Application numbered within four weeks from today. If it remains on lodging number for more than four weeks, then same will be

dismissed without recourse to this Court.

3. List this matter on 18 November 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)