



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.23561 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.23318 OF 2024

Dreamp Alliance Realty LLP

Through its Partner

Mr. Amit Purshottam Bhalia

...Applicant/Plaintiff

**Versus**

Shree Sai Consultants & Ors.

...Respondents/Defendants

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35769 OF 2024

---

Ms. Bijal Gandhi i/by D M Legal Associates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 10 OCTOBER 2025

PC.:

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 8 October 2025.
2. In paragraph 1, line no.3, the word “two” to be replaced with “four”.
3. The original order be corrected and corrected order be uploaded on the website and in any case, the present order should be read along with the original order dated 8 October 2025.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]